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The following documents are included in the packet for the 
Finance Committee on September 20, 2018: 

1) Amended Agenda  

2) Minutes from 08/21/18 and 08/22/18 

3) *Information from the Libraries 

4) Credit Card Request Approval 

5) Treasurer’s Monthly Report 

6) Budget Adjustments 



GREEN LAKE COUNTY  
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK 

 
   Elizabeth Otto    Office:  920-294-4005 

County Clerk     FAX:    920-294-4009 
 

Please note: Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled.  Anyone planning to attend who needs visual or 
 audio assistance, should contact the County Clerk’s Office, 294-4005, not later than 3 days before date 0f the meeting. 
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Finance Committee 
Meeting Notice 

Date: September 20, 2018  Time:  5:30PM 
The Green Lake County Government Center, County Board Room  

571 County Road A, Green Lake WI 
Amended  AGENDA* 

 
Committee  
Members 
 
Harley Reabe, Chair 
Larry Jenkins, Vice-Chair 
Robert Lyon 
Dennis Mulder 
Brian Floeter 
 

Elizabeth Otto, Secretary 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
1. Call to Order 
2. Certification of Open Meeting Law 
3. Pledge of Allegiance 
4. *Minutes: 08/21/18 & 08/22/18 
5. Public Comments  (3 Min. Limit) 
6. Correspondence 
7. Appearances 

• Green Lake County Librarians – 2019 Funding 
8. Credit Card Request Approvals 
9. Treasurer’s Monthly Report 
10. Tax Deed Update 
11. Resolutions 
12. Ordinances 
13. Budget Review 
14. Budget Adjustments/Line Item Transfers 
15. Corporation Counsel e-debit account 
16. Administrator Update on 2019 Annual Budget 
17. Supervisor’s Monthly Claims 
18. Committee Discussion 
19. Future Meeting Dates: Regular Meeting 10/24/18 
20. Future Agenda items for action & discussion: 
21. Adjourn 

 
 

  

Kindly arrange to be present, if unable to do so, please notify our office. 
 Sincerely, 
 Elizabeth Otto, County Clerk  

http://www.co.green-lake.wi.us/
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       FINANCE COMMITTEE 
 August 21, 2018 
 
 The special meeting of the Finance Committee was called to order by Chair Harley Reabe at 5:15 PM on 
Wednesday, August 21, 2018, in the Green Lake County Board Room.  The requirements of the open meeting law 
were certified as being met. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. 
 
Present:   Harley Reabe      
   Larry Jenkins 
   Robert Lyon 
   Dennis Mulder 
   Brian Floeter      
       
Also Present:  Liz Otto, County Clerk; Cathy Schmit, County Administrator 
        
RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES  

• Relating to Eliminating One Highway Foreman Position and One Engineering Technician position 
While Creating a General Laborer and Second Superintendent Position and Reclassify the 
Mechanic/Parts Foreman Position in the Highway Department 
 

Motion/second (Mulder/Lyon) to approve the resolution and send to County Board for final approval.  Discussion 
held.  All ayes.  Motion carried. 
 

• Relating to Engaging a Consultant to Perform a Countywide Ambulance Feasibility Study 
 
Supervisor Floeter excused himself from the discussion and vote.  Discussion held.  Supervisor Jenkins requested 
that this resolution be delayed until after the Southern Green Lake County ambulance meeting on August 27. 
 
Motion/second (Mulder/Lyon) to approve the resolution and send to County Board for final approval.  Roll call 
vote – Ayes – 3, Nays – 1 (Jenkins), Abstain – 1 (Floeter).  Motion carried. 
 

• Relating to Funding Human Health Hazard Abatement in Green Lake County Case Number 18CX1 
• Relating to Funding Human Health Hazard Abatement in Green Lake County Case Number 18CX2 

 
Motion/second (Lyon/Mulder) to approve the resolutions and send to County Board for final approval.  Ayes – 3, 
Absent – 1 (Floeter).  Motion carried.  
 
Supervisor Floeter returned to his seat. 
 
ORDINANCES - none 
 
BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS/LINE ITEM TRANSFER 

• County Administrator – Create an Employee Incentive account and transfer $1,750.00 into it from the credit 
card rebates for this year to be used for the Employee Appreciation picnic. 
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Motion/second (Lyon/Floeter) to approve the budget adjustment and send to County Board for final approval.  All 
ayes.  Motion carried. 

 
COMMITTEE DISCUSSION 
• Future meeting dates:    Regular meeting – August 22, 2018 at 5:30 PM        
• Future agenda items for action & discussion: 

ADJOURNMENT 
Chairman  Reabe adjourned the meeting at 5:35 PM.   
 
 
        Submitted by, 

        
       Liz Otto 
       County Clerk 



 

 

Finance Committee          Page 1 
August 22, 2018 

       FINANCE COMMITTEE 
 August 22, 2018 
 
 The meeting of the Finance Committee was called to order by Chair Harley Reabe at 5:30 PM on 
Wednesday, August 22, 2018, in the Green Lake County Board Room.  The requirements of the open meeting law 
were certified as being met. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. 
 
Present:   Harley Reabe    Absent:   Brian Floeter      
   Larry Jenkins 
   Robert Lyon 
   Dennis Mulder 
       
       
Also Present:  Liz Otto, County Clerk  Lori Evans, SO Admin Asst 
   Becky Pence, Hwy Adm Asst  Amanda Toney, Treasurer 
   Gary Podoll, Em Mgmt  Angie Petruske, Acct Budget Coord 
   Dawn Klockow, Corp Counsel   
     
MINUTES 
Motion/second (Jenkins/Lyon) to approve the minutes of July 25, 2018 with no additions or corrections.  All ayes.  
Motion carried.   
 
PUBLIC COMMENTS  
Joy Waterbury stated she is present to find out more about the 2019 library budget.  She is on the Kingston Library 
board and is aware that the libraries have asked for an $11,000 increase over the 2018 budget. 
 
CORRESPONDENCE – none 
 
APPEARANCES – none 
 
CREDIT CARD REQUEST APPROVALS  
Coroner Amanda Thoma submitted credit card request approvals for herself and two deputy coroners, Rachel 
Merrick and Kelly Schmude. Thoma’s request is for a $1,000 limit for herself and Merrick and Schmude are at 
$500.00 each. 
 
Motion/second (Lyon/Mulder) to approve the credit card requests.  All ayes.  Motion carried. 
 
TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT 
Treasurer Amanda Toney explained her July report.  The August sales tax report has increased over July and came 
in at the highest figure so far.  The August settlement is complete.  Bond payment is due on September 1, 2018. 
 
TAX DEED UPDATE 
Treasurer Amanda Toney stated that there are currently 19 parcels with 16 owners under tax deed consideration. 
 
RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES - none 

 
BUDGET REVIEW 
Expenditures and revenues through July were reviewed and discussed. 
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BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS/LINE ITEM TRANSFERS 
• County Clerk – Budget adjustment in the amount of $18,700.00 from Public Liability to the Publications-

Elections account due to unanticipated elections, referenda, and new publication requirements.   
• Corporation Counsel – Budget adjustment in the amount of $1,275.00 to be moved from printer/paper 

supplies to be used for a standup desk for a clerical position.   
• Sheriff’s Office  – Budget adjustment in the amount of $26,000 from Jail Salaries to Radio Overtime to 

cover staff changeover.   
• Emergency Management – Budget adjustment in the amount of $25,456.00 from Capital Outlay to 911 

Project to cover the cost of the NextGen 911 upgrade.   
• Emergency Management – Budget adjustment in the amount of $20,533.00 for a new grant received for 

Terrorism Consequence Management. 
Motion/second (Lyon/Mulder) to approve budget adjustments.  All ayes.  Motion carried. 
 

• Sheriff’s Office – Line item transfer in the amount of $23,000 from Jail Salaries to Jail Overtime to cover 
staff changeover. 

• District Attorney – Line item transfer in the amount of $750 from Professional Services to Transcripts to 
cover the need for more funds. 
Motion/second (Jenkins/Mulder) to approve line item transfers.  All ayes.  Motion carried. 
 

ADMINISTRATOR UPDATE ON 2019 ANNUAL BUDGET 
County Administrator Cathy Schmit gave an update on the 2019 budget process.  All departments have submitted 
their budgets on time and they will be reviewed next week.  The levy limit increase is determined by net new 
construction and that is at .69%.  Discussion held on employee health insurance for next year.  Schmit also stated 
that currently she does not have the library budget set to increase at all for next year but will consider this when all 
of the figures are in. 
 
SUPERVISOR’S MONTHLY CLAIMS 
Supervisor’s claims: $5,325.03 
Lay people:  $277.32 
Motion/second (Mulder/Jenkins) to approve supervisor’s and lay people monthly claims.  All ayes.  Motion 
carried.   
 
COMMITTEE DISCUSSION 
• Future meeting dates:    Regular meeting – September 20, 2018 at 5:30 PM        
• Future agenda items for action & discussion: 

ADJOURNMENT 
Chairman  Reabe adjourned the meeting at 6:07 PM.   
 
        Submitted by, 
        
 
       Liz Otto 
       County Clerk 



































GREEN LAKE COUNTY  
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY TREASURER 

 
   Amanda R. Toney     Office:  920-294-4018 

Treasurer and Real Property Lister FAX:    920-294-4009 
 

 

 
Green Lake County is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer 

  571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI  54941 
Visit our web site: www.co.green-lake.wi.us 

 

09-13-2018 
 
Memo to Finance Committee: 
 
The August sales tax figure was $184,463.92. As always, the sales tax comparison 
spreadsheet is attached.  
 

TAX COLLECTION UPDATE: 
 
As of 8-31-18: We had $527,880.76 left to collect, which is 1.26% of the total 2017 Real 
Estate taxes.  
As of 8-31-17: We had $605,360.47 left to collect, which was 1.43% of the total 2016 Real 
Estate taxes. 
 
On the first working day of September, we issued a certificate number to every parcel with 
delinquent 2017 taxes. This “issuance” started the redemption period until Green Lake 
County could take tax deed to the property.  It is also required that this certificate be sent to 
all delinquent 2017 taxpayers at this time to notify them that we could take a deed to their 
property if the taxes are unpaid in three years. 
 

TAX DEED UPDATE: 
 
As of today, we have 9 owners with 10 parcels that still have delinquent 2014 taxes. The most 
current information will be available at the meeting.  
 
We have officially converted to our new Tax Collection software, Transcendent. We went 
“live” on Wednesday September 5th, which was two days earlier than anticipated. This piece 
of the conversion went as smoothly as the rest of the conversion. On September 12th , we held 
a training for the municipal clerks to show them how to enter levy and special assessment 
information into the system on their own.  
 
I will do my best to try to make the Finance meeting, however, I am at a Real Property Lister 
conference in Lake Geneva during the day and might not make it back in time. If you have 
any questions ahead of time please do not hesitate to contact me.   
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Amanda R. Toney 

http://www.co.green-lake.wi.us/
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GREEN LAKE COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

AUGUST 2018

CASH BALANCE: 07-31-2018 1,905,192.50
RECEIPTS:

General: 963,608.63
Redemption Tax - Principle: 62,646.94
Redemption Tax - Interest 17,449.67
Redemption Tax - Penalty 8,724.83
Postponed & Delinquent Tax - Principle: 1,398,748.55
Postponed & Delinquent Tax - Interest: 11,425.57
Postponed & Delinquent Tax - Penalty 5,712.86
Sales Tax Deposit from State 184,463.92
Fortifi Bank CD 2,012,416.47
Transfer from Farmers & Merchants 3,910,000.00
Horicon Bank CD 2,012,465.75

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 10,587,663.19 12,492,855.69
DISBURSEMENTS:

General Maintenance: 1,058,897.02
Direct Deposit Payroll 788,642.64
DHHS Deposit to LGIP 254,589.32
Payroll deductions and taxes 342,079.98
Sales Tax Money Transfer to LGIP 116,127.56
Bank fees (Token, NSF & Deposit Slips) 75.88
Real Estate Transfer Fees 40,216.06
Transfer to Flex/HRA account 7,027.71
Voided Check Previous Month -210.82
Outstanding Check Resolution -1,016.13
Government Center Bond Payment 155,632.50
Communication Tower Bond Payment 1,338.75
August Municipal Payments 7,931,768.71

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 10,695,169.18

   
TREASURER'S CASH BALANCE: 1,797,686.51

BANK RECONCILIATION
Green Lake Horicon Bank-Checking: 690195 362,209.56
Green Lake Horicon Bank - Money Market: 690224 1,797,707.35

TOTAL 2,159,916.91

Less Outstanding Checks 362,200.40

R.O.D Federal Lien 30.00

Available Bank Balance 1,797,686.51

Cash in Office 08/31/18 0.00

08/31/18 CASH BALANCE 1,797,686.51
TREASURER'S CASH 1,797,686.51
DIFFERENCE 0.00
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RECONCILIATION OF RECEIPTS & DEPOSITS
Cash in Office July 31, 2018 0.00
Total Receipts AUGUST 2018 10,587,663.19
  SUB TOTAL 10,587,663.19
Less Deposits for Month: 10,587,663.19
Cash in Office 8/31/2018 0.00

 
PROOF OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS  

Outstanding Checks July 31, 2018 273,945.29
Total Disbursements AUGUST 2018 10,695,169.18

  SUB TOTAL 10,969,114.47
Less Checks Cashed by Bank 2,036,102.10
DHHS Deposit to LGIP 254,589.32
Payroll deductions and taxes 104,251.54
Sales Tax transfer to LGIP 116,127.56
Bank fees (Token, NSF & Deposit Slips) 75.88
Transfer to Flex/HRA account 7,027.71
Government Center Bond Payment 155,632.50
Communication Tower Bond Payment 1,338.75
August Municipal Payments 7,931,768.71

Outstanding Checks 8/31/2018 362,200.40

1/31/18 Money Markets January Interest $5,358.91
1/31/18 Certificate of Deposits January Interest $3,205.48
2/28/18 Money Markets February Interest $5,789.97
2/28/18 Certificate of Deposits February Interest $0.00
3/31/18 Money Markets March Interest $10,162.86
3/31/18 Certificate of Deposits March Interest $0.00
4/30/18 Money Markets April Interest $10,956.02
4/30/18 Certificate of Deposits April Interest $3,145.68
5/31/18 Money Markets May Interest $10,683.44
5/31/18 Certificate of Deposits May Interest $9,325.22
6/30/18 Money Markets June Interest $10,031.36
6/30/18 Certificate of Deposits June Interest $0.00
7/31/18 Money Markets July Interest $12,110.76
7/31/18 Certificate of Deposits July Interest $4,988.90
8/31/18 Money Markets August Interest $19,793.86
8/31/18 Certificate of Deposits August Interest $6,320.58

Money Markets September Interest
Certificate of Deposits September Interest
Money Markets October Interest
Certificate of Deposits October Interest
Money Markets November Interest
Certificate of Deposits November Interest
Money Markets December Interest
Certificate of Deposits December Interest

TOTAL $111,873.04

HORICON BANK ACCOUNTS Balance as of 08/31/18

$5,185.50
$456,330.17
$34,736.05Gelhar Escrow Account #8674

Flex/HRA Money Market Account #2366
Flex/HRA Checking Account #2395

AUGUST 2018

GREEN LAKE COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

(PROJECTED BUDGET:  $70,000.00)
  2018 INTEREST REVENUE
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GREEN LAKE COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

INVESTMENTS AUGUST 2018  

LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL #824000
Date Account #01

07/31/18 Balance L.G.I.P. 2,680,678.98
08/02/18 DCF Sparc Pmt 1,700.00
08/06/18 DCF Sparc Pmt 27,515.32
08/14/18 DCF Sparc Pmt 11,416.00
08/17/18 DCF Sparc Pmt 108.00
08/23/18 DCF Sparc Pmt 12,396.00
08/29/18 DCF Sparc Pmt 189,320.00
08/30/18 DCF Sparc Pmt 12,134.00
08/31/18 Interest 4,636.33
08/31/18 Balance L.G.I.P. $2,939,904.63

Date Started INSTITUTIONS PRINCIPLE YIELD RATE DUE DATE

09/20/17 Farmers & Merchants Bank CD** 12 month #708494 1,000,000.00 1.35% 09/20/18
12/09/17 Farmers & Merchants Bank CD** 12 month #703152 1,000,000.00 1.35% 12/09/18
04/14/18 Fortifi Bank** (f/k/a First National Bank) 12 month #8631292 1,004,988.90 2.00% 04/14/19
12/01/17 Farmers & Merchants Bank CD** 25 month #704462 2,000,000.00 1.75% 01/01/20
10/30/13 Citizens Community Federal Money Market 20033645 163,332.31 0.25%
04/20/11 Farmers & Merchants Bank** Money Market 310818 6,424,994.95 1.75%
03/18/15 First Business Bank Money Market 7017-03210 2,740.98 0.45%
11/01/15 Horicon Retirement Money Market 1424497 14.10 0.50%
08/05/13 Ripon Horicon Bank Money Market 831744 5,210.90 0.15%

TOTAL $11,601,282.14

2018 PRINCIPLE 2018 INTEREST TOTAL SALES TAX Retailer  Collection Per iod
BALANCE 12/31/17 1,611,670.78

01/01/18 113,333.47 1,587.62 114,921.09 October, 2017
02/01/18 89,933.78 1,531.20 91,464.98 November, 2017
03/01/18 126,251.39 802.09 127,053.48 December, 2017
04/01/18 75,898.03 974.52 76,872.55 January, 2018
05/01/18 72,655.36 1,165.20 73,820.56 February, 2018
06/01/18 125,227.50 1,367.30 126,594.80 March, 2018
07/01/18 126,711.01 1,671.52 128,382.53 April, 2018
08/01/18 116,127.56 1,902.08 118,029.64 May, 2018

TOTAL COLLECTED IN 2018 846,138.10 11,001.53 $2,468,810.41

TOTAL 2018 LOAN PAYMENTS 990,540.00

BALANCE OF SALES TAX FUNDS $1,478,270.41

SALES TAX INVESTMENTS
Institution C.D. # Term Principle Invested Int. Rate Due Date

8/31/2018 LGIP Sales Tax Account #09 978,270.41
Bank Mutual 7072041052 12 months 500,000.00 1.92% 1/11/2019

Total Funds Held in Trust $1,478,270.41

PAYMENT DATE LOAN PAYMENT AMOUNT TOTAL
03/01/18 834,907.50 Paid on 03/01/18 834,907.50 Justice Center Loan Payment-DTC
09/01/18 155,632.50 Paid on 08/31/18 155,632.50 Justice Center Loan Payment-DTC

$990,540.00 Total Paid on Loan in 2018

** Collateralized Investment

2018 LOAN PAYMENT HISTORY

SALES TAX
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EFFECTIVE INTEREST RATES - OVERALL

INSTITUTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER RATE

L.G.I.P. 3,923,475.97 2.00%
Farmers & Merchants Bank CD** 1,000,000.00 #708494 1.35%
Farmers & Merchants Bank CD** 1,000,000.00 #703152 1.35%
Fortifi Bank** (f/k/a First National Bank) 1,004,988.90 #8631292 2.00%
Farmers & Merchants Bank CD** 2,000,000.00 #704462 1.75%
Citizens Community Federal 163,332.31 20033645 0.25%
Farmers & Merchants Bank 6,424,994.95 310818 1.75%
First Business Bank 2,740.98 7017-03210 0.45%
GL Cty Retirement-Horicon 14.10 1424497 0.50%
Ripon Horicon Bank 5,210.90 831744 0.15%
Horicon Bank 1,797,707.35 690224 0.05%

17,322,465.46 Average APY 1.05%

TOTAL INVESTED 15,519,533.11 Average Investment APY 1.36%

MONTHLY AVERAGE
January 2018 0.82%
February 2018 0.95%
March 2018 1.00%
April 2018 1.05%
May 2018 1.07%
June 2018 1.08%
July 2018 1.08%

August 2018 1.05%
September 2018

October 2018
November 2018
December 2018

AUGUST 2018
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Date Institution Account # Amount Date Institution Account # Amount
1/31/2018 MM Horicon 1000002366 73.52 7/31/2018 MM Horicon 1000002366 60.57
1/31/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 1,888.16 7/31/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 4,255.17
1/31/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 36.86 7/31/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 35.78
1/31/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 3,206.81 7/31/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 7,653.91
1/31/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.27 7/31/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.53
1/31/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.85 7/31/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.14
1/31/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.66 7/31/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.67
1/31/2018 MM Horicon 690195 22.08 7/31/2018 MM Horicon 690195 10.77
1/31/2018 MM Horicon 690224 129.70 7/31/2018 MM Horicon 690224 93.22

$5,358.91 $12,110.76
1/12/2018 CD Fortifi CD 8631292 3,205.48 7/31/2018 CD Fortifi 8631292-1 4,988.90

$3,205.48 $4,988.90
2/28/2018 MM Horicon (Flex MM) 1000002366 66.42 8/31/2018 MM Horicon 1000002366 59.08
2/28/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 1,872.65 8/31/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 4,636.33
2/28/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 31.28 8/31/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 34.67
2/28/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 3,669.16 8/31/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 14,958.97
2/28/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.35 8/31/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.51
2/28/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.15 8/31/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.14
2/28/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.60 8/31/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.66
2/28/2018 MM Horicon 690195 6.97 8/31/2018 MM Horicon 690195 9.16
2/28/2018 MM Horicon 690224 142.39 8/31/2018 MM Horicon 690224 94.34

$5,789.97 $19,793.86
8/31/2018 CD Fortifi Bank 9676645 6,320.58

$6,320.58
3/31/2018 MM Horicon (Flex MM) 1000002366 71.48
3/31/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 2,424.61
3/31/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 33.52
3/31/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 7,564.96
3/31/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.38
3/31/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.14
3/31/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.66
3/31/2018 MM Horicon 690195 10.36
3/31/2018 MM Horicon 690224 56.75

$10,162.86
Date Institution Account # Amount

4/30/2018 MM Horicon 1000002366 64.96
4/30/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 2,767.09
4/30/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 34.64
4/30/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 8,040.70
4/30/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.40
4/30/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.62
4/30/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.65
4/30/2018 MM Horicon 690195 11.77
4/30/2018 MM Horicon 690224 35.19

$10,956.02
4/30/2018 CD Fortifi CD 8631292 3,145.68

$3,145.68
Date Institution Account # Amount

5/31/2018 MM Horicon 1000002366 64.46
5/31/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 3,108.26
5/31/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 34.65
5/31/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 7,443.28
5/31/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.40
5/31/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.30
5/31/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.66
5/31/2018 MM Horicon 690195 12.30
5/31/2018 MM Horicon 690224 19.13

$10,683.44
5/31/2018 CD Horicon Bank 77035 3,229.33

CD Fortifi Bank 9676645 6,095.89
$9,325.22

Date Institution Account # Amount
6/30/2018 MM Horicon 1000002366 60.68
6/30/2018 MM LGIP Account #1 3,220.55
6/30/2018 MM Citizens Community 20033645 32.42
6/30/2018 MM Farmers & Merchants 310818 6,694.46
6/30/2018 MM First Business Bank 7017-03210 0.38
6/30/2018 MM Horicon Retirement 1424497 0.15
6/30/2018 MM Ripon Horicon Bank 831744 0.64
6/30/2018 MM Horicon 690195 9.88
6/30/2018 MM Horicon 690224 12.20

$10,031.36

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT INTEREST

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT INTEREST

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT INTEREST

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT INTEREST

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL MONEY MARKET INTEREST

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT INTEREST



2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Average Highest Lowest
JANUARY 88,329.30 89,312.33 105,571.74 121,542.69 85,317.33 89,933.78 90,507.20 121,542.69 62,321.73
FEBRUARY 87,710.39 104,416.66 105,479.13 99,233.57 111,261.11 126,251.39 85,227.01 126,251.39 60,255.84
MARCH 90,969.15 80,712.37 75,624.17 78,407.24 85,736.81 75,898.03 80,253.63 97,000.00 46,994.44
APRIL 69,652.92 73,173.51 72,497.15 85,833.61 81,759.61 72,655.36 68,572.23 85,833.61 36,804.46
MAY 68,725.33 90,583.91 98,626.84 99,231.51 97,374.20 125,227.50 74,090.87 125,227.50 41,257.94
JUNE 103,975.93 96,363.09 111,812.89 82,697.21 127,505.00 126,711.01 87,287.97 127,505.00 59,400.00
JULY 81,817.15 88,250.53 92,189.56 135,159.69 124,770.68 116,127.56 90,478.93 135,159.69 15,457.04
AUGUST 117,295.88 129,214.16 123,110.16 122,417.37 136,653.51 184,463.92 108,996.63 184,463.92 83,741.27
SEPTEMBER 136,454.46 148,091.79 130,471.59 134,873.04 156,626.71 111,621.60 156,626.71 1,077.35
OCTOBER 96,572.83 112,320.87 119,775.37 120,786.88 122,567.20 107,721.69 123,002.66 64,005.77
NOVEMBER 119,843.27 146,344.84 145,674.99 122,088.59 148,170.76 112,021.18 148,170.76 64,072.75
DECEMBER 102,449.78 111,257.56 97,273.70 130,117.99 113,333.47 101,520.64 130,117.99 64,039.26

21,247,692.22 1,163,796.39 1,270,041.62 1,278,107.29 1,332,389.39 1,391,076.39 917,268.55 1,118,734.92 1,391,076.39 931,953.00

SALES TAX COMPARISON BY MONTH
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